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XB0ASB03A1BR XB0ASB03A1BR is Discontinued. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

■TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS 

(1) Forward Voltage vs. Forward Current (2) Reverse Voltage vs. Reverse Current 

(3) Ambient Temperature vs. Forward Voltage (4) Ambient Temperature vs. Reverse Current 

(5) Reverse Voltage vs. Inter-Terminal Capacity (6) Ambient Temperature vs. Average Forward Current 

IF - VF

0.1

1

10

100

1000

0 100 200 300 400 500

Forw ard Voltage VF (mV)

F
or

w
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
 IF

 (
m

A
)

25℃

-25℃

75℃

Ta=125℃

VF - Ta

0

100

200

300

400

500

-50 0 50 100 150

Ambient Temperature Ta (℃)

F
or

w
ar

d 
V

ol
ta

ge
 V

F
 (

m
V

) IF=500mA

100mA

IR - VR

0.001

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

0 10 20 30 40

Reverse Voltage VR (V)

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

 IR
  (

m
A
)

75℃

25℃

100℃

Ta=125℃

IR - Ta

0.001

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

-50 0 50 100 150

Ambient Temperature Ta (℃)

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

 IR
  (

m
A
)

10V

VR=20V

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

0 40 80 120 160

Ambient Temperature Ta (℃)

A
ve

ra
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
 IF

(
A

V
)
 
(
m

A
)

IF(AV) - Ta
Ct - VR

0

20

40

60

80

100

0 10 20 30 40

Reverse Voltage VR (V)

In
te

r-
T

er
m

in
al

 C
ap

ac
ity

 C
t  (

pF
)

Ta=25℃



 

3/4 

XB0ASB03A1BR XB0ASB03A1BR is Discontinued. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

■PACKAGING INFORMATION 

■MARKING RULE 

①0 (Product Number) 
②Assembly Lot Number 
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1. The products and product specifications contained herein are subject to change without 

notice to improve performance characteristics.  Consult us, or our representatives 

before use, to confirm that the information in this catalog is up to date. 

2. We assume no responsibility for any infringement of patents, patent rights, or other 

rights arising from the use of any information and circuitry in this catalog. 

3. Please ensure suitable shipping controls (including fail-safe designs and aging 

protection) are in force for equipment employing products listed in this catalog. 

4. The products in this catalog are not developed, designed, or approved for use with such 

equipment whose failure of malfunction can be reasonably expected to directly 

endanger the life of, or cause significant injury to, the user. 

(e.g. Atomic energy; aerospace; transport; combustion and associated safety 

equipment thereof.) 

5. Please use the products listed in this catalog within the specified ranges. 

Should you wish to use the products under conditions exceeding the specifications, 

please consult us or our representatives. 

6. We assume no responsibility for damage or loss due to abnormal use. 

7. All rights reserved. No part of this catalog may be copied or reproduced without the 

prior permission of Torex Semiconductor Ltd. 

 

 

 

 

 


